
Table A. Total Housing Units, Occupied Housing Units, and Occupancy Rate by City/Municipality, Occidental Mindoro: Census Years 2010, 2015 and 2020
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MIMAROPA Region 646,983              597,711              92.4                     739,548              677,301              91.6                     890,357              781,435              87.8                     

Occidental Mindoro 104,377              97,608                93.5                     118,764              110,275              92.9                     138,269              125,023              90.4                     

Abra de Ilog 6,567                  6,228                  94.8                     7,659                  7,185                  93.8                     9,302                  8,306                  89.3                     

Calintaan 6,315                  5,881                  93.1                     6,836                  6,430                  94.1                     7,718                  7,355                  95.3                     

Looc 2,237                  2,121                  94.8                     2,389                  2,295                  96.1                     2,434                  2,093                  86.0                     

Lubang 5,293                  5,073                  95.8                     5,206                  4,642                  89.2                     5,453                  4,627                  84.9                     

Magsaysay 6,918                  6,617                  95.6                     8,218                  7,782                  94.7                     10,004                9,076                  90.7                     

Mamburao (Capital) 9,742                  8,686                  89.2                     11,020                9,912                  89.9                     12,981                11,317                87.2                     

Paluan 3,520                  3,221                  91.5                     3,862                  3,481                  90.1                     4,716                  4,204                  89.1                     

Rizal 7,664                  7,236                  94.4                     9,101                  8,426                  92.6                     10,184                9,489                  93.2                     

Sablayan 17,237                16,190                93.9                     19,697                18,473                93.8                     23,223                21,209                91.3                     

San Jose 30,624                28,703                93.7                     35,165                32,761                93.2                     40,779                36,916                90.5                     

Santa Cruz 8,260                  7,652                  92.6                     9,611                  8,888                  92.5                     11,475                10,431                90.9                     

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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Table B. Number of Occupied Housing Units by Province and Highly Urbanized City, Occidental Mindoro: 1960 - 2020
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MIMAROPA Region 130,656           166,537           255,563           334,741           444,892           597,711           677,301           781,435           

Occidental Mindoro 14,782             14,782             40,273             53,822             75,225             97,608             110,275           125,023           

Abra de Ilog 958                  958                  2,483               2,860               4,570               6,228               7,185               8,306               

Calintaan -                   -                   2,606               3,353               4,535               5,881               6,430               7,355               

Looc 943                  943                  1,316               1,358               1,811               2,121               2,295               2,093               

Lubang 2,217               2,217               3,161               3,784               4,416               5,073               4,642               4,627               

Magsaysay -                   -                   3,247               4,082               5,658               6,617               7,782               9,076               

Mamburao (Capital) 1,001               1,001               2,850               4,209               6,177               8,686               9,912               11,317             

Paluan 881                  881                  1,323               1,564               2,467               3,221               3,481               4,204               

Rizal -                   -                   3,299               4,307               5,635               7,236               8,426               9,489               

Sablayan 2,044               2,044               6,449               8,887               12,342             16,190             18,473             21,209             

San Jose 6,178               6,178               11,501             16,320             22,248             28,703             32,761             36,916             

Santa Cruz 560                  560                  2,038               3,098               5,366               7,652               8,888               10,431             

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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Table C. Ratio of Households and Household Population to Occupied Housing Units  by Province and City/Municipality, Occidental Mindoro: 2020

Households to 

Occupied Housing 

Units

Household Population 

to Occupied Housing 

Units

MIMAROPA Region 781,435                 792,789                 3,212,067             1.01                                4.11                                

Occidental Mindoro 125,023                 126,627                 521,436                 1.01                                4.17                                

Abra de Ilog 8,306                     8,333                     35,033                   1.00                                4.22                                

Calintaan 7,355                     7,405                     30,173                   1.01                                4.10                                

Looc 2,093                     2,103                     7,800                     1.00                                3.73                                

Lubang 4,627                     4,680                     17,386                   1.01                                3.76                                

Magsaysay 9,076                     9,140                     39,722                   1.01                                4.38                                

Mamburao (Capital) 11,317                   11,476                   47,427                   1.01                                4.19                                

Paluan 4,204                     4,241                     18,511                   1.01                                4.40                                

Rizal 9,489                     9,622                     40,416                   1.01                                4.26                                

Sablayan 21,209                   21,706                   89,801                   1.02                                4.23                                

San Jose 36,916                   37,329                   152,783                 1.01                                4.14                                

Santa Cruz 10,431                   10,592                   42,384                   1.02                                4.06                                

Note: 1/  Excludes households and household population enumerated in relocation areas and enumerated as homeless.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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Table D. Ratio of Households and Household Population to Occupied Housing Units  by Province and City/Municipality, Occidental Mindoro: 2015
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to Occupied Housing 
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MIMAROPA Region 677,301                 682,668                 2,946,505             1.01                                4.35                                

Occidental Mindoro 110,275                 111,714                 483,472                 1.01                                4.38                                

Abra de Ilog 7,185                     7,329                     31,180                   1.02                                4.34                                

Calintaan 6,430                     6,451                     29,780                   1.00                                4.63                                

Looc 2,295                     2,421                     10,103                   1.05                                4.40                                

Lubang 4,642                     4,777                     18,744                   1.03                                4.04                                

Magsaysay 7,782                     7,819                     36,011                   1.00                                4.63                                

Mamburao (Capital) 9,912                     10,025                   42,769                   1.01                                4.31                                

Paluan 3,481                     3,603                     15,920                   1.04                                4.57                                

Rizal 8,426                     8,468                     38,262                   1.00                                4.54                                

Sablayan 18,473                   18,558                   80,610                   1.00                                4.36                                

San Jose 32,761                   33,208                   142,762                 1.01                                4.36                                

Santa Cruz 8,888                     9,055                     37,331                   1.02                                4.20                                

Note: 1/  Excludes households and household population enumerated in relocation areas and enumerated as homeless.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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